three and nine months ended September 30, 2007, AIG recognized losses of $1 million in earnings representing hedge
ineffectiveness. At September 30, 2007, $10 million of the deferred net loss in Accumulated other comprehensive
income is expected to be recognized in earnings during the next 12 months. All components of the derivatives� gains
and losses were included in the assessment of hedge effectiveness. There were no instances of the discontinuation of
hedge accounting in 2007.
10. Cash Flows
As part of its ongoing remediation activities, AIG has made certain revisions to the Consolidated Statement of Cash
Flows, primarily relating to certain elements of net realized capital gains, the effect of reclassifying certain
policyholders� account balances from Other policyholder funds to Policyholders� contract deposits, the elimination of
certain intercompany balances and revisions related to separate account assets. Accordingly, AIG revised the previous
periods presented to conform to the revised presentation.
The revisions and their effect on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the nine months ended
September 30, 2006 are presented below:

Originally Reported
(in millions) September 30, 2006 Revisions As Revised

Cash flows from operating activities $ 6,004 $ (1,967) $ 4,037

Cash flows from investing activities (51,400) (744) (52,144)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 54

Cash flows from financing activities 44,865 2,711 47,576

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 59 � 59

Change in cash (472) � (472)

27

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

American International Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

ITEM
2.

Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations is designed to provide
the reader a narrative with respect to AIG�s operations, financial condition and liquidity and certain other
significant matters.

INDEX

Page

 CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING PROJECTIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION